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Avalon Peninsula

Abbott Edward Clarence  3720 Avalon Peninsula Yes2029/06/18

Abbott Steven  4870 Avalon Peninsula Yes2026/05/07

Allen Andrew R. T.  5160 Avalon Peninsula Yes2027/07/05

Allen Chantelle N  4247 Avalon Peninsula Yes2028/09/15

Altese Marc  3086 Avalon Peninsula Yes2026/07/12

Auchinleck Christopher  4101 Avalon Peninsula Yes Yes2026/09/08

Badcock Jim  3975 Avalon Peninsula Yes2031/01/22

Bahnan Mischa  5331 Avalon Peninsula Yes2028/07/13

Bailey Azeez  4867 Avalon Peninsula Yes2026/05/07

Baker John S  1953 Avalon Peninsula Yes Yes2027/03/07

Baldwin Brandon  5315 Avalon Peninsula Yes2028/06/20

Baldwin Donald  1694 Avalon Peninsula Yes2031/02/25

Ballard Keith  4333 Avalon Peninsula Yes2028/04/26

Barrett Brandon  5417 Avalon Peninsula Yes2029/03/04

Barrett Darryl E  1501 Avalon Peninsula Yes Yes2029/03/15

Barrett Sherry  1258 Avalon Peninsula Yes2026/05/07

Benson Stephen L.  9 Avalon Peninsula Yes2026/07/19

Bernard Louis  5055 Avalon Peninsula Yes Yes2027/03/10

Bickford Michael N  4151 Avalon Peninsula Yes Yes2027/01/13

Bishop Donnie  2526 Avalon Peninsula Yes2026/09/01

Bishop Stephen Blair  5225 Avalon Peninsula Yes2028/03/03

Blunden Tyler T. J.  5156 Avalon Peninsula Yes2027/06/20

Boland Shane J  5099 Avalon Peninsula Yes2027/05/06

Borovyk Julia  5500 Avalon Peninsula Yes2029/05/30

Bouchard-Moore Jordan J  5276 Avalon Peninsula Yes2028/05/15

Bowen Andrew  5380 Avalon Peninsula Yes2028/12/01

Bowering Keri  5404 Avalon Peninsula Yes Yes2029/02/16

Bowering Terry Blair  2068 Avalon Peninsula Yes2028/09/12
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Brewer Jamie T  4754 Avalon Peninsula Yes2031/01/09

Brewer Tim  5469 Avalon Peninsula Yes2029/05/03

Bridger Gregory  5705 Avalon Peninsula Yes2030/08/18

Brockerville Toni Rebecca  5221 Avalon Peninsula Yes2028/03/03

Brown David G  4753 Avalon Peninsula Yes2031/01/19

Brown Stephen  2478 Avalon Peninsula Yes2026/04/30

Buckle Shayne F  5096 Avalon Peninsula Yes2027/05/06

Burke Brandon  5643 Avalon Peninsula Yes Yes2030/05/05

Butler Eric D  4826 Avalon Peninsula Yes Yes2026/04/12

Butler Kenneth  5343 Avalon Peninsula Yes2028/08/17

Butler Kerri L  2820 Avalon Peninsula Yes2026/05/12

Butler Nicole  5227 Avalon Peninsula Yes2028/03/03

Butler Wm. Robert  3143 Avalon Peninsula Yes2027/05/10

Cahill Jason  5639 Avalon Peninsula Yes2030/05/05

Campbell Rhyan  5660 Avalon Peninsula Yes2030/05/14

Cantwell Stephen P  4441 Avalon Peninsula Yes2029/01/04

Carberry Joshua S  4721 Avalon Peninsula Yes Yes2030/06/10

Carew Christopher C  4817 Avalon Peninsula Yes2031/02/06

Carroll Josh  5471 Avalon Peninsula Yes2029/05/13

Chafe John C  5034 Avalon Peninsula Yes Yes2027/03/04

Chafe Matthew B.  1708 Avalon Peninsula Yes Yes2026/08/23

Chafe Stephen W  4140 Avalon Peninsula Yes2026/10/25

Cheeseman Riley  5635 Avalon Peninsula Yes2030/05/02

Chisholm Andrew F  5347 Avalon Peninsula Yes2028/08/24

Churchill Ty Shawn  5565 Avalon Peninsula Yes Yes2029/11/15

Ciarallo Joshua R  5267 Avalon Peninsula Yes2028/05/11

Clarke Harry W  2852 Avalon Peninsula Yes Yes2030/05/02

Clarke Sandy G.  70 Avalon Peninsula Yes2028/06/19

Cole Allan  5624 Avalon Peninsula Yes2030/04/24

Cole Christian  4932 Avalon Peninsula Yes2026/06/09

Compton Jamie S  4875 Avalon Peninsula Yes Yes2026/05/07

Connors Kenneth Patrick  2965 Avalon Peninsula Yes2027/04/14

Connors Rodney G  1278 Avalon Peninsula Yes2029/04/03

Coombs Stephen  4178 Avalon Peninsula Yes2027/03/16

Cornish Andrew  1968 Avalon Peninsula Yes Yes2030/04/08

Cox Holly G  4227 Avalon Peninsula Yes Yes2030/04/24

Crane Ben  5342 Avalon Peninsula Yes2028/08/17

Crewe Bryan  5460 Avalon Peninsula Yes2029/05/07

Crotty-Upshall Kyle  5718 Avalon Peninsula Yes2030/10/28
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Cudmore Matthew L  5505 Avalon Peninsula Yes Yes2029/06/17

Dalton Jeffrey J  5052 Avalon Peninsula Yes2027/03/04

Davis Lorne J  3869 Avalon Peninsula Yes2030/10/09

Dawe Christian G  5489 Avalon Peninsula Yes Yes2029/05/30

Dawe Jeffrey M  4892 Avalon Peninsula Yes2026/05/17

Dawe Peter H  3971 Avalon Peninsula Yes2031/01/21

Densmore Ian F  1102 Avalon Peninsula Yes2028/06/19

Devereaux Paul P.  620 Avalon Peninsula Yes Yes2027/03/04

Devine Michael M  5275 Avalon Peninsula Yes2028/05/15

Dinn Michael T  3862 Avalon Peninsula Yes2030/04/30

Dinn Tyler  5265 Avalon Peninsula Yes2028/05/11

Dominey Kyle  5266 Avalon Peninsula Yes2028/05/11

Donovan Jason  5461 Avalon Peninsula Yes2029/05/07

Downey Jason A  2195 Avalon Peninsula Yes2026/07/20

Downton Scott  82 Avalon Peninsula Yes2030/06/10

Driscoll Allison  5248 Avalon Peninsula Yes Yes2028/05/01

Drover Nicholas G  5100 Avalon Peninsula Yes2027/05/06

Druken Matthew  5626 Avalon Peninsula Yes2030/04/24

Duff Emily Rose  5382 Avalon Peninsula Yes2028/12/01

Durfey Karen G  1026 Avalon Peninsula Yes2029/03/01

Dwyer Ashley  5341 Avalon Peninsula Yes2028/08/17

Dyke Frank J  5459 Avalon Peninsula Yes2029/05/07

Edmunds Scott  1590 Avalon Peninsula Yes2027/01/12

Edwards Cole R  4231 Avalon Peninsula Yes Yes2027/10/04

Edwards Joseph T  4869 Avalon Peninsula Yes2026/05/07

Elyk Josh  4861 Avalon Peninsula Yes2029/03/05

Eustace Stephen W  3946 Avalon Peninsula Yes2030/11/13

Evans David W.  219 Avalon Peninsula Yes Yes2029/06/17

Evans Rodney  1210 Avalon Peninsula Yes2028/05/11

Fagan Christopher D.  273 Avalon Peninsula Yes2029/05/10

Fagan Nelson A.  133 Avalon Peninsula Yes2028/01/31

Ferdausi Aleya  5583 Avalon Peninsula Yes Yes2030/01/24

Finlay Sarah R  3846 Avalon Peninsula Yes2030/03/05

Fitzpatrick Adam  3351 Avalon Peninsula Yes Yes2028/01/31

Fizzard Kyle  5637 Avalon Peninsula Yes Yes2030/05/05

Fleming Elizabeth J  3463 Avalon Peninsula Yes2028/05/09

Foley Jonas E  5106 Avalon Peninsula Yes2027/05/13

Foley Taro J  4373 Avalon Peninsula Yes2026/05/07

Fong Sherilee W  4368 Avalon Peninsula Yes2028/06/14
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Ford Melissa A  3845 Avalon Peninsula Yes Yes2030/03/06

Foster Joshua B  4243 Avalon Peninsula Yes2028/06/28

Frecker John  5226 Avalon Peninsula Yes2028/03/03

French Wade Graham  5167 Avalon Peninsula Yes2027/08/16

Fudge Alexis  5717 Avalon Peninsula Yes Yes2030/11/13

Furey Thomas J  3221 Avalon Peninsula Yes2028/07/13

Gibson Christopher  3851 Avalon Peninsula Yes2030/03/06

Giles Todd T  3588 Avalon Peninsula Yes2029/04/18

Gillard Connor L  5268 Avalon Peninsula Yes Yes2028/05/11

Goodwin Brandon R  4871 Avalon Peninsula Yes2026/05/07

Graham Mackenzie  5625 Avalon Peninsula Yes2030/04/24

Greene Jeffery S  3874 Avalon Peninsula Yes Yes2026/07/20

Gregory Cole  5463 Avalon Peninsula Yes2029/05/07

Griffin Danny  5328 Avalon Peninsula Yes2028/06/28

Grimes Parker  5642 Avalon Peninsula Yes2030/05/05

Gulliver Keith  4905 Avalon Peninsula Yes2026/05/31

Hancock Terrance  5628 Avalon Peninsula Yes2030/04/24

Hanlon Brandon M  5056 Avalon Peninsula Yes2027/03/10

Hann William C  4174 Avalon Peninsula Yes Yes2027/03/13

Hannaford Ryan E  5416 Avalon Peninsula Yes Yes2029/03/01

Hargreaves Christopher B  5468 Avalon Peninsula Yes2029/05/03

Hawco Sherri-Lee  5627 Avalon Peninsula Yes2030/04/24

Hayes William  4666 Avalon Peninsula Yes2030/03/13

Head Peggy  2069 Avalon Peninsula Yes2028/01/13

Hewitt Dakota G  5510 Avalon Peninsula Yes Yes2029/07/02

Hickey Leonard E.  1709 Avalon Peninsula Yes2030/03/13

Hickey Mike R  4514 Avalon Peninsula Yes2029/05/10

Hickey Tyler  5390 Avalon Peninsula Yes2028/12/20

Hodder Randy  5638 Avalon Peninsula Yes2030/05/05

Hogan Lorna B.  347 Avalon Peninsula Yes Yes2026/03/30

Hollahan James W  5057 Avalon Peninsula Yes2027/03/10

Hornibrook Brandon M  4017 Avalon Peninsula Yes Yes2029/05/03

Hoskins Tyler D  4868 Avalon Peninsula Yes2026/05/07

Howe Melissa J  4941 Avalon Peninsula Yes Yes2026/07/19

Howlett Jonathan  5263 Avalon Peninsula Yes2028/05/11

Hussey Calvin C  5652 Avalon Peninsula Yes2030/05/09

Hynes Annalee S  5449 Avalon Peninsula Yes Yes Yes2029/04/29

Jackson Jerry W  980 Avalon Peninsula Yes2029/06/08

Janes Aaron G  4667 Avalon Peninsula Yes2030/03/13
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Jefford Patricia  3847 Avalon Peninsula Yes2030/03/06

Jefford Roger S.  425 Avalon Peninsula Yes2028/01/12

Jennings Curtis D  5269 Avalon Peninsula Yes2028/05/11

Jennings Jack  5467 Avalon Peninsula Yes2029/05/03

Jennings Wayne M  3142 Avalon Peninsula Yes2028/03/03

Johnson Adrian  5389 Avalon Peninsula Yes Yes2028/12/20

Joy Christopher D  5486 Avalon Peninsula Yes2029/05/21

Kean Darryl  5621 Avalon Peninsula Yes2030/03/21

Kendall Mackenzie R  5457 Avalon Peninsula Yes Yes2029/05/07

Kennedy John P  4937 Avalon Peninsula Yes2026/06/29

Kennedy Norman M  918 Avalon Peninsula Yes2028/01/14

Kennedy Trevor  5107 Avalon Peninsula Yes2027/05/13

Keough Brian  4048 Avalon Peninsula Yes2030/05/05

Khalifa Nezar  5228 Avalon Peninsula Yes Yes2028/03/03

Kigbu Jemimah O  5546 Avalon Peninsula Yes2029/09/11

Kigbu William Akolo  5530 Avalon Peninsula Yes2029/08/28

Kilbride Cory T  4369 Avalon Peninsula Yes2028/06/14

King Bradley Lawrence  5168 Avalon Peninsula Yes2027/08/29

King Duane H  1774 Avalon Peninsula Yes2027/05/06

King Michael J  4644 Avalon Peninsula Yes2030/01/10

Knee Bradley  1582 Avalon Peninsula Yes2028/10/24

Kowalski Brian  5440 Avalon Peninsula Yes2029/04/03

Kranenka Logan A  5004 Avalon Peninsula Yes Yes2026/11/05

Kumar Mahendar  5732 Avalon Peninsula Yes2031/01/22

Lacey Matthew  4466 Avalon Peninsula Yes Yes2029/03/05

Laengle Tobias  5487 Avalon Peninsula Yes Yes2029/05/21

Lake Raymond  4219 Avalon Peninsula Yes2027/07/21

Lanphear Noah S  5097 Avalon Peninsula Yes2027/05/06

Larner Mitch  5591 Avalon Peninsula Yes Yes2030/02/13

LeDrew Brandon M  4946 Avalon Peninsula Yes2026/07/19

Legge Darryl  2021 Avalon Peninsula Yes2030/03/13

Lester Brad P.  1705 Avalon Peninsula Yes Yes2026/05/17

Lester Brad P.  1705 Avalon Peninsula Yes Yes2031/05/17

Lester Chris J  895 Avalon Peninsula Yes Yes2028/05/01

Lester Craig C.  1706 Avalon Peninsula Yes2031/05/17

Lester Craig C.  1706 Avalon Peninsula Yes2026/05/17

Lester Ryan Susan  5746 Avalon Peninsula Yes Yes2031/02/13

Levandier Alexander H.S.  5490 Avalon Peninsula Yes Yes2029/05/30

Lewis Craig S  3704 Avalon Peninsula Yes2029/04/30
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Lyons Jacob D  4872 Avalon Peninsula Yes2026/05/07

MacIntyre Peter John  2197 Avalon Peninsula Yes2029/04/04

Madsen Karsten  2117 Avalon Peninsula Yes2028/06/14

Maher - Fitzpatrick Christina  1753 Avalon Peninsula Yes2030/12/17

Mahoney April Melanie  5585 Avalon Peninsula Yes2030/01/24

Mahoney Zane M  4824 Avalon Peninsula Yes2026/04/12

Major Shane D  4934 Avalon Peninsula Yes2026/06/25

Manning Samantha Daisy  5608 Avalon Peninsula Yes Yes Yes2030/02/28

Martin Darryl  1315 Avalon Peninsula Yes Yes2030/03/21

McCarthy David C  3369 Avalon Peninsula Yes2026/04/19

McDonald Brad S  5098 Avalon Peninsula Yes2027/05/06

McGrath Edward P  923 Avalon Peninsula Yes2028/05/10

McGrath Thomas P  4004 Avalon Peninsula Yes2027/10/24

McIsaac George  5655 Avalon Peninsula Yes2030/05/14

McIsaac John  5653 Avalon Peninsula Yes2030/05/14

Melnychuk Michael N  5689 Avalon Peninsula Yes2030/06/10

Mercer Jillian M  5545 Avalon Peninsula Yes2029/09/12

Mercer Kyle J  4889 Avalon Peninsula Yes Yes2026/07/28

Miao Benrong  3973 Avalon Peninsula Yes Yes2026/03/19

Miller Tony  5344 Avalon Peninsula Yes2028/08/18

Mitchell Ethan  5498 Avalon Peninsula Yes2029/05/30

Mitchell Kevin Scott  5701 Avalon Peninsula Yes2030/07/24

Mitchell Ryan E  5047 Avalon Peninsula Yes2027/03/04

Molloy Wayne F  1155 Avalon Peninsula Yes2030/03/06

Monahan Paul  5688 Avalon Peninsula Yes2030/06/10

Moore Stephen  3871 Avalon Peninsula Yes2026/05/07

Morry James Andrew  5222 Avalon Peninsula Yes2028/03/03

Moyzrist Anton  5274 Avalon Peninsula Yes2028/05/15

Murphy Devin M  3673 Avalon Peninsula Yes2029/02/01

Murphy Jillian Marie  5414 Avalon Peninsula Yes2029/03/01

Murphy Michael J  4944 Avalon Peninsula Yes2026/07/19

Murphy William  5261 Avalon Peninsula Yes2028/05/10

Nolan Barry P.  6 Avalon Peninsula Yes2028/05/10

Norman Kayla  5346 Avalon Peninsula Yes2028/08/24

O'Brien Nicole  2559 Avalon Peninsula Yes2026/06/08

O'Driscoll Keith G  4242 Avalon Peninsula Yes2028/01/11

O'Leary Shawn P  5103 Avalon Peninsula Yes Yes2027/05/06

O'Reilly David W  2824 Avalon Peninsula Yes2026/05/12

O'Reilly Patrick Theodore  4328 Avalon Peninsula Yes2028/05/04
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Oates Ashley  5731 Avalon Peninsula Yes2031/01/19

Oates Clay P  4827 Avalon Peninsula Yes2026/04/12

Oldford Dave S  4385 Avalon Peninsula Yes2028/07/19

Parsons Carolyn K  4662 Avalon Peninsula Yes2030/03/13

Pearcey Randolph Daniel  3833 Avalon Peninsula Yes2030/01/31

Peddle Christopher L  4862 Avalon Peninsula Yes2026/04/30

Penney Brian J  3147 Avalon Peninsula Yes Yes Yes2027/04/25

Penney Danielle J  4940 Avalon Peninsula Yes2026/07/20

Penney Faron M  5175 Avalon Peninsula Yes2027/10/24

Penney Logan  5636 Avalon Peninsula Yes2030/05/02

Perry Darren V.  897 Avalon Peninsula Yes2027/11/01

Pham Quan  3878 Avalon Peninsula Yes2030/10/17

Phillips John E  4945 Avalon Peninsula Yes2026/07/19

Pond Jason Thomas  2063 Avalon Peninsula Yes2028/07/11

Pope Andrew John  5620 Avalon Peninsula Yes2030/03/27

Porter James L  4462 Avalon Peninsula Yes2029/02/15

Powell Maxwell G  5060 Avalon Peninsula Yes2027/03/18

Power Brandon T  5050 Avalon Peninsula Yes2027/03/04

Power Tara  2805 Avalon Peninsula Yes Yes2026/05/13

Power Terry G  3861 Avalon Peninsula Yes2030/04/30

Preston Anthony R  5102 Avalon Peninsula Yes2027/05/06

Preston David JD  216 Avalon Peninsula Yes2030/10/09

Pretty Colton P  5174 Avalon Peninsula Yes2027/10/04

Pretty Dean S  5264 Avalon Peninsula Yes2028/05/11

Pretty Evan K  3263 Avalon Peninsula Yes Yes2027/09/22

Pretty Kenneth P.  235 Avalon Peninsula Yes Yes2029/03/18

Pritchett Sarah  4943 Avalon Peninsula Yes2026/07/19

Puddester Jackson P  5277 Avalon Peninsula Yes2028/05/15

Puddicombe Rodney J  5136 Avalon Peninsula Yes2027/06/07

Putt Wayne G  1025 Avalon Peninsula Yes2027/09/09

Quinn Sean M  5495 Avalon Peninsula Yes Yes2029/05/30

Radhamani Rajeshkumar  5696 Avalon Peninsula Yes2030/07/09

Raposo Danny  5492 Avalon Peninsula Yes Yes2029/05/30

Raymond Jason  5504 Avalon Peninsula Yes Yes2029/06/17

Reddick Steven  3972 Avalon Peninsula Yes2026/04/12

Reid Chad K  5491 Avalon Peninsula Yes Yes2029/05/30

Reid Dylan  5714 Avalon Peninsula Yes Yes2030/11/13

Renouf Pamela J  5017 Avalon Peninsula Yes2026/12/17

Rice Dominic  4942 Avalon Peninsula Yes2026/07/19
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Rideout Cathy S  3465 Avalon Peninsula Yes2029/03/01

Rideout Michelle J  4305 Avalon Peninsula Yes2029/07/22

Rideout Paul E.  668 Avalon Peninsula Yes2029/04/01

Rideout Richard C..  653 Avalon Peninsula Yes2031/05/12

Rideout Richard C..  653 Avalon Peninsula Yes2026/05/12

Rixon Pamela B  3467 Avalon Peninsula Yes Yes2028/05/10

Roach Venton  5053 Avalon Peninsula Yes Yes2027/03/04

Roche Connor  5687 Avalon Peninsula Yes2030/06/09

Roche Michelle  4897 Avalon Peninsula Yes2026/05/17

Roche Peter D.  4929 Avalon Peninsula Yes2026/06/15

Rodger David  5716 Avalon Peninsula Yes2030/11/13

Rose Carl Jamie  2871 Avalon Peninsula Yes2026/07/20

Rose Chris  4949 Avalon Peninsula Yes2026/07/28

Rose David W  5544 Avalon Peninsula Yes2029/07/25

Rose Jason  5458 Avalon Peninsula Yes Yes2029/05/07

Rose Matthew  4040 Avalon Peninsula Yes2029/04/29

Russell Tavish Orion  5415 Avalon Peninsula Yes2029/03/01

Ryan Shalyn M  5512 Avalon Peninsula Yes2029/07/10

San Soe  5496 Avalon Peninsula Yes Yes2029/05/30

Saunders Miranda M  5506 Avalon Peninsula Yes2029/06/26

Savage Andrew  4873 Avalon Peninsula Yes2026/05/07

Sceviour Kelly D  4863 Avalon Peninsula Yes2026/04/30

Scott Alexander  4825 Avalon Peninsula Yes2026/04/12

Scott Randy J.  144 Avalon Peninsula Yes2028/01/31

Searle Robert J  3848 Avalon Peninsula Yes2030/03/13

Sharpe Patrick E  5418 Avalon Peninsula Yes2029/03/04

Simms Mark  5488 Avalon Peninsula Yes2029/05/23

Simms Michael A  4459 Avalon Peninsula Yes2029/02/28

Skanes Randy W  5497 Avalon Peninsula Yes Yes2029/05/30

Skiffington Roger David  2355 Avalon Peninsula Yes Yes2030/05/05

Sleep Scott  2000 Avalon Peninsula Yes2030/04/05

Smith Logan Craig  5640 Avalon Peninsula Yes2030/05/05

Snelgrove Rachel M.N.  4896 Avalon Peninsula Yes2026/05/17

Snow Katelyn S  5049 Avalon Peninsula Yes2027/03/04

Snow Keith A.  293 Avalon Peninsula Yes2027/01/12

Sooley Cameron T  5507 Avalon Peninsula Yes2029/06/26

Sparkes Gary G.  877 Avalon Peninsula Yes2026/06/29

Spencer-Barron Valerie H  5048 Avalon Peninsula Yes2027/03/04

Squires Daniel Y  5078 Avalon Peninsula Yes Yes2027/04/29
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Squires Errol R  4202 Avalon Peninsula Yes Yes2027/04/29

Squires Rod H.  242 Avalon Peninsula Yes Yes2030/12/04

St. Croix Curtis  1691 Avalon Peninsula Yes Yes2030/03/01

St. John Craig  4014 Avalon Peninsula Yes Yes2027/08/29

Stamp Darryl Desmond  2141 Avalon Peninsula Yes2028/11/05

Stapleton Dermot A  5587 Avalon Peninsula Yes2030/01/24

Staubitzer Max S  4241 Avalon Peninsula Yes2028/01/11

Strange Ryan W  5155 Avalon Peninsula Yes2027/06/20

Stuckless Sheena I  4246 Avalon Peninsula Yes Yes2028/02/05

Sullivan Alexander A  5262 Avalon Peninsula Yes2028/05/11

Taylor Greg  2144 Avalon Peninsula Yes2026/04/12

Taylor Menzel A.  666 Avalon Peninsula Yes2026/04/12

Thiessen Paul D. N.  4991 Avalon Peninsula Yes2026/09/20

Thomas Allan N  5101 Avalon Peninsula Yes2027/05/06

Tilley Ronald T  4468 Avalon Peninsula Yes2029/02/14

Tilley Susanne M  1279 Avalon Peninsula Yes Yes2026/09/14

Tilley Tony Rex  4469 Avalon Peninsula Yes2029/02/15

Tilley Virtue  2409 Avalon Peninsula Yes2031/02/25

Vaters Mark D  5178 Avalon Peninsula Yes2027/10/28

Vaughan-Jackson Mark  5745 Avalon Peninsula Yes2031/02/13

Victorino Brittany Patricia  5570 Avalon Peninsula Yes2029/11/18

Walbourne Eric J  5348 Avalon Peninsula Yes Yes2028/08/28

Walsh Carol Anne  2198 Avalon Peninsula Yes2029/04/04

Walsh Dave  1704 Avalon Peninsula Yes2027/04/15

Walsh Gerard C  4330 Avalon Peninsula Yes Yes2028/04/26

Walsh Kenneth R  3444 Avalon Peninsula Yes2030/06/10

Weisflock Leonard Maxwell  5301 Avalon Peninsula Yes2028/06/01

Whalen Daniel J  5508 Avalon Peninsula Yes Yes2029/07/02

Whelan Daryl S.  2560 Avalon Peninsula Yes2026/06/08

Whelan Joanne M  4874 Avalon Peninsula Yes2026/05/07

Whitaker Myles A.  590 Avalon Peninsula Yes2028/03/06

White Jane  1338 Avalon Peninsula Yes Yes2027/03/30

White Robert J  4820 Avalon Peninsula Yes2026/03/30

White Rodney  968 Avalon Peninsula Yes2028/08/17

Whittaker Jennifer Sally Mali  5400 Avalon Peninsula Yes Yes2029/02/05

Whittle Jennifer  5552 Avalon Peninsula Yes2029/10/21

Whitty Jason  5462 Avalon Peninsula Yes2029/05/07

Williams Brendan P.  807 Avalon Peninsula Yes2026/08/27

Williams Crosbie G.  1462 Avalon Peninsula Yes2027/05/13
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Williams Jeffery G  3189 Avalon Peninsula Yes2027/06/05

Williams Marcus H  5374 Avalon Peninsula Yes Yes2028/11/28

Williams Terry H  1113 Avalon Peninsula Yes2030/05/01

Woodford Eliot R  4128 Avalon Peninsula Yes2027/05/19

Baie Verte Peninsula

Barrett Troy  4917 Baie Verte Peninsula Yes2026/05/28

Burton Jamie L.  4913 Baie Verte Peninsula Yes2026/05/28

Colbourne Brandon  5476 Baie Verte Peninsula Yes2029/05/10

Croucher Terry C.  910 Baie Verte Peninsula Yes2028/06/13

Croucher Trevor  3496 Baie Verte Peninsula Yes2028/06/13

Downey George W.  2035 Baie Verte Peninsula Yes2028/06/13

Dyer Tyson Wilson  5520 Baie Verte Peninsula Yes2029/07/25

Felte Mason A  5254 Baie Verte Peninsula Yes2028/05/02

Foss Jamie Harry  5513 Baie Verte Peninsula Yes2029/07/25

Foss Jordan R  5519 Baie Verte Peninsula Yes2029/07/25

Fudge Brady M S  5481 Baie Verte Peninsula Yes2029/05/10

Gabbard Damien Eric  5516 Baie Verte Peninsula Yes2029/07/25

Heath Ted O. L.  2261 Baie Verte Peninsula Yes2029/02/28

MacEachern Andrew Luke  5475 Baie Verte Peninsula Yes2029/05/10

Morey Rodney M.  2040 Baie Verte Peninsula Yes2028/05/02

Munn Tyson L W  5514 Baie Verte Peninsula Yes2029/07/25

Newbury Devon Dexter  5517 Baie Verte Peninsula Yes2029/07/25

Padayao Henson  5484 Baie Verte Peninsula Yes2029/05/10

Patron Jesus A V  5480 Baie Verte Peninsula Yes2029/05/10

Payne Arvin  5478 Baie Verte Peninsula Yes2029/05/10

Persi Vito  5477 Baie Verte Peninsula Yes2029/05/10

Philpott George D  5316 Baie Verte Peninsula Yes2028/06/20

Prouse Jack R. J.  4911 Baie Verte Peninsula Yes2026/05/28

Rowsell William E.  403 Baie Verte Peninsula Yes2030/03/21

Saunders Kevin S  4907 Baie Verte Peninsula Yes2026/05/28

Seradoy Jay-Ar M  5483 Baie Verte Peninsula Yes2029/05/10

Snow Jaiden  5479 Baie Verte Peninsula Yes2029/05/10

Thomas Charlie H  4912 Baie Verte Peninsula Yes2026/05/28

Thomas Perry  5199 Baie Verte Peninsula Yes Yes2028/02/02

Vincent Tracy S  3165 Baie Verte Peninsula Yes2027/06/10

Vokey Joey Roy  5518 Baie Verte Peninsula Yes2029/07/25

Warren Larry  992 Baie Verte Peninsula Yes2030/03/21

Wiseman Cynthia Dale  4477 Baie Verte Peninsula Yes2029/03/04

Young Lorne A  3167 Baie Verte Peninsula Yes2027/05/27
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Young Tim D  5615 Baie Verte Peninsula Yes2030/03/21

Bonavista Peninsula

Bezanson Jacob Timothy  5641 Bonavista Peninsula Yes2030/05/05

Chatman David S  2661 Bonavista Peninsula Yes2031/01/27

Earle Michael R  4860 Bonavista Peninsula Yes2026/04/21

Greening Jeff S  2849 Bonavista Peninsula Yes2027/03/01

Greening Olive L  2848 Bonavista Peninsula Yes2026/06/02

Harris Raymond E.  394 Bonavista Peninsula Yes2028/06/09

Higdon David F.  1692 Bonavista Peninsula Yes2030/10/22

Holloway James R  4370 Bonavista Peninsula Yes2028/06/14

Humby Melvin  5399 Bonavista Peninsula Yes Yes2029/01/31

Lodge Spencer G  4865 Bonavista Peninsula Yes Yes2026/04/30

Martin Lenorah E  4952 Bonavista Peninsula Yes2026/08/27

Miller Graham R  1326 Bonavista Peninsula Yes2026/06/03

Moss Hedley R  4882 Bonavista Peninsula Yes2026/05/12

Oliver Damian F  4522 Bonavista Peninsula Yes2029/05/02

Peddle Dean  2658 Bonavista Peninsula Yes2031/01/28

Peddle Gordon J  4866 Bonavista Peninsula Yes2026/04/30

Penner Jakob R  4823 Bonavista Peninsula Yes Yes2026/04/10

Pye Carl G  4335 Bonavista Peninsula Yes2028/05/03

Russell Cody N  5062 Bonavista Peninsula Yes2027/03/28

Templeman Kenneth H.  830 Bonavista Peninsula Yes2026/06/02

Templeman Michael M  2851 Bonavista Peninsula Yes2026/06/01

Templeman Nicholas F  5035 Bonavista Peninsula Yes Yes2027/03/04

Tucker Trudy J  4883 Bonavista Peninsula Yes2026/05/12

Wells David W.  279 Bonavista Peninsula Yes2026/06/03

White Edward  4366 Bonavista Peninsula Yes2028/06/27

Burin Peninsula

Adams Christopher  5664 Burin Peninsula Yes2030/05/15

Barry James  5663 Burin Peninsula Yes2030/05/15

Farrell Gregory  5105 Burin Peninsula Yes2027/05/10

Farrell Jesse  5616 Burin Peninsula Yes Yes2030/03/21

Fiander Leon T  2065 Burin Peninsula Yes2029/02/20

Flynn Keith  170 Burin Peninsula Yes2029/06/24

Flynn Rio N  3508 Burin Peninsula Yes2028/05/29

Halloran Nicole  5560 Burin Peninsula Yes2029/11/08

Hatcher Michael  5666 Burin Peninsula Yes2030/05/15

Joyce Jonathan  5466 Burin Peninsula Yes2029/05/08

Langdon Daniel W  3709 Burin Peninsula Yes2029/05/14

Lee William E.  1493 Burin Peninsula Yes2028/02/03
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Moulton Jonathan  5456 Burin Peninsula Yes2029/05/07

Mulrooney James  5104 Burin Peninsula Yes2027/05/10

Myles Peter R.  330 Burin Peninsula Yes2030/02/19

Noad Melinda  5665 Burin Peninsula Yes Yes2030/05/15

Patten Keith  447 Burin Peninsula Yes2030/03/04

Rogers Gregory N  1001 Burin Peninsula Yes Yes Yes Yes2026/05/27

Strang Shannon Vincent  5573 Burin Peninsula Yes2029/11/28

Tarrant Bailey C  5381 Burin Peninsula Yes2028/12/01

Valderrama Katherinne  5465 Burin Peninsula Yes2029/05/08

Walden Irene Jane  5572 Burin Peninsula Yes2029/11/28

Walsh-Ducey Colby  5656 Burin Peninsula Yes2030/05/14

Warren Andrew  5617 Burin Peninsula Yes Yes Yes Yes2030/03/21

Wright Eilidh  5511 Burin Peninsula Yes2029/07/10

Central/Northeast Coast

Ada Rosalino  5680 Central/Northeast Coast Yes2030/06/03

Adams Barry E.L.  351 Central/Northeast Coast Yes2029/06/26

Anderson Svend  5132 Central/Northeast Coast Yes2027/05/27

Avery Matthew  5385 Central/Northeast Coast Yes2028/12/11

Ayres Joshua  5129 Central/Northeast Coast Yes2027/05/27

Baldwin Dylan A  4924 Central/Northeast Coast Yes2026/06/11

Ball Andy P  4877 Central/Northeast Coast Yes2026/05/10

Barrett Brianna E.E  5413 Central/Northeast Coast Yes2029/03/01

Barrett Jeffrey E  5251 Central/Northeast Coast Yes2028/05/02

Benlot Dominador  5473 Central/Northeast Coast Yes2029/05/10

Berg Kyle  3854 Central/Northeast Coast Yes2026/04/29

Blackmore Chris W  1264 Central/Northeast Coast Yes2026/04/25

Blanchard Christina C  3960 Central/Northeast Coast Yes2026/05/21

Blanchard Ruth-Anne  1519 Central/Northeast Coast Yes2028/04/03

Bland Howard G  1937 Central/Northeast Coast Yes2028/02/08

Bouzane William J  4822 Central/Northeast Coast Yes2026/04/10

Boyd Scott Everett  2376 Central/Northeast Coast Yes Yes2029/05/01

Bradley Frederick  3363 Central/Northeast Coast Yes2028/02/07

Brinson Eric  5146 Central/Northeast Coast Yes2027/06/08

Butler Robert J  4478 Central/Northeast Coast Yes Yes2029/03/01

Cadet Kelli  4899 Central/Northeast Coast Yes2026/05/20

Calder Gavin D  5684 Central/Northeast Coast Yes2030/06/03

Childs Sarah  5589 Central/Northeast Coast Yes Yes2030/02/07

Clipp Ethan  5130 Central/Northeast Coast Yes2027/05/27

Colbourne Mona E.  1832 Central/Northeast Coast Yes2028/02/09
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Coles Conrad  5659 Central/Northeast Coast Yes2030/05/14

Coneen Tyler  5667 Central/Northeast Coast Yes2030/05/16

Cooper Ellen R  5115 Central/Northeast Coast Yes2027/04/04

Cox Dennis R.W.  3671 Central/Northeast Coast Yes2030/02/07

Crewe Hannah  5001 Central/Northeast Coast Yes Yes2026/11/05

Croucher Evonne  2486 Central/Northeast Coast Yes2026/05/20

Cruz Dexter  5472 Central/Northeast Coast Yes2029/05/10

Dean Tyler John  5327 Central/Northeast Coast Yes2028/06/27

Ducey Donna  5424 Central/Northeast Coast Yes2029/03/14

Eveleigh Dwight E.  265 Central/Northeast Coast Yes2031/02/20

Felte Myles  4916 Central/Northeast Coast Yes2026/05/28

Flynn Cabot R.  517 Central/Northeast Coast Yes2026/04/27

Foley Zachary R.K.  3728 Central/Northeast Coast Yes2029/05/08

Fudge Kristopher  1894 Central/Northeast Coast Yes2031/02/10

Gale Hayward Robert  5200 Central/Northeast Coast Yes2028/02/02

Gedge Terry E  2162 Central/Northeast Coast Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes2029/05/24

George Harley Edmund  5612 Central/Northeast Coast Yes2030/03/10

Gill Sherri L  4571 Central/Northeast Coast Yes2029/08/22

Gordon Robert S  5063 Central/Northeast Coast Yes2027/04/01

Gray Rodney P  4879 Central/Northeast Coast Yes2026/05/10

Gunn Victor  3703 Central/Northeast Coast Yes Yes Yes2027/09/01

Hancock Skyler D  5679 Central/Northeast Coast Yes2030/06/03

Hann Conrad  5601 Central/Northeast Coast Yes2030/02/14

Hann Terence  5606 Central/Northeast Coast Yes2030/02/14

Hapgood Rodney  2161 Central/Northeast Coast Yes2029/05/08

Heath Taylor P. A.  4533 Central/Northeast Coast Yes2029/05/15

Hicks Darren  5148 Central/Northeast Coast Yes2027/06/08

Hoddinott Matthew  5074 Central/Northeast Coast Yes2027/04/06

Hollett Damion  5677 Central/Northeast Coast Yes2030/06/03

Holloway Melvin G  4864 Central/Northeast Coast Yes Yes2026/04/30

Howell Keith R.  190 Central/Northeast Coast Yes2029/06/12

Humber Troy  3017 Central/Northeast Coast Yes Yes Yes Yes2027/09/01

Jamon Cerbien J  5681 Central/Northeast Coast Yes2030/06/03

Javier Rhany D  5686 Central/Northeast Coast Yes2030/06/03

Jeglum Jeffrey V  4884 Central/Northeast Coast Yes2026/05/11

Jones Alexander J  4527 Central/Northeast Coast Yes2029/05/15

Jones Bernard F  3721 Central/Northeast Coast Yes2029/05/15

Keefe George N  4162 Central/Northeast Coast Yes2027/01/20

Kent James M  4925 Central/Northeast Coast Yes2026/06/11
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Keough Mike E  1265 Central/Northeast Coast Yes2030/02/07

Knott Ryan  5647 Central/Northeast Coast Yes2030/05/08

Lane Kalob T  4633 Central/Northeast Coast Yes Yes2030/01/27

Lawton Jerry P  5252 Central/Northeast Coast Yes2028/05/02

Lee Adam F.  3015 Central/Northeast Coast Yes Yes2027/02/03

Lundrigan Kevin M  3166 Central/Northeast Coast Yes2027/05/27

Lush Cordell  5377 Central/Northeast Coast Yes Yes2028/11/28

Manuel Vanessa G  5108 Central/Northeast Coast Yes2027/05/12

Martin Geoffrey RC  5685 Central/Northeast Coast Yes2030/06/03

Martin Jenny  5450 Central/Northeast Coast Yes Yes2029/04/29

McCarthy Barry T.  608 Central/Northeast Coast Yes2029/06/12

Mills Rodney C  5118 Central/Northeast Coast Yes2027/05/13

Mitchelmore David  5131 Central/Northeast Coast Yes2027/05/27

Morey Harold S  3722 Central/Northeast Coast Yes2029/05/15

Morris Benny t  5682 Central/Northeast Coast Yes2030/06/03

Morrow David W.  522 Central/Northeast Coast Yes Yes2028/08/16

Mullett William P  5288 Central/Northeast Coast Yes2028/05/17

Mulrooney Tony J  1154 Central/Northeast Coast Yes2030/04/23

Newcombe Carl  4497 Central/Northeast Coast Yes2029/04/10

Nichol Brandon  4447 Central/Northeast Coast Yes2029/01/29

Nippard Toby D  4209 Central/Northeast Coast Yes2028/05/02

Nobalee Tapp Nancy  5372 Central/Northeast Coast Yes Yes2028/11/28

Noseworthy David K.  1644 Central/Northeast Coast Yes2026/06/16

Noseworthy Tyler  5253 Central/Northeast Coast Yes2028/05/02

O'Quinn Laura N  5747 Central/Northeast Coast Yes Yes2031/02/20

Oram Chris S.W.  3702 Central/Northeast Coast Yes2029/03/01

Osmond Keon B  5683 Central/Northeast Coast Yes2030/06/03

Park Jamie K  2932 Central/Northeast Coast Yes2026/10/08

Parsons Craig R. L.  2301 Central/Northeast Coast Yes2029/05/24

Patten Deborah G  4745 Central/Northeast Coast Yes2030/12/03

Patten Gerald  4744 Central/Northeast Coast Yes2030/12/03

Payne Melanie E  4933 Central/Northeast Coast Yes2026/06/14

Payne Ralph Guy  3637 Central/Northeast Coast Yes2029/01/24

Peckford Jason R  4473 Central/Northeast Coast Yes Yes Yes2027/09/01

Peckford Tailer  5588 Central/Northeast Coast Yes Yes2030/02/07

Pelley Herman A  5186 Central/Northeast Coast Yes Yes2028/01/13

Pelley Wallace J.  1614 Central/Northeast Coast Yes Yes2026/05/21

Penner Jeremy  5586 Central/Northeast Coast Yes2030/01/24

Penney Joseph  3707 Central/Northeast Coast Yes2029/05/08
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Penton Brian P  3963 Central/Northeast Coast Yes2026/05/11

Pierce Curtis  5559 Central/Northeast Coast Yes2029/11/08

Pike Keith L  5303 Central/Northeast Coast Yes2028/06/08

Pride Paul  5051 Central/Northeast Coast Yes2027/03/04

Quinlan Maurice Owen  1411 Central/Northeast Coast Yes2031/02/20

Reid Corey W  2382 Central/Northeast Coast Yes2026/04/05

Rideout Jeremy  5700 Central/Northeast Coast Yes2030/07/23

Rideout Rob T.  631 Central/Northeast Coast Yes2029/05/24

Roberts Keith  5485 Central/Northeast Coast Yes2029/05/16

Roberts Kira  5376 Central/Northeast Coast Yes Yes2028/11/28

Roberts Ronald J  3648 Central/Northeast Coast Yes2029/02/24

Ross Dylan  5317 Central/Northeast Coast Yes2028/06/20

Rowe Patrick  5474 Central/Northeast Coast Yes2029/05/10

Rowsell Seane N  5755 Central/Northeast Coast Yes2031/02/26

Rudyi Viktor  5590 Central/Northeast Coast Yes2030/02/07

Russell Jeremy  4915 Central/Northeast Coast Yes2026/05/28

Ryan Leo John  2375 Central/Northeast Coast Yes Yes2029/05/01

Sabiston Shane RG  5678 Central/Northeast Coast Yes2030/06/03

Samson Allison G  4606 Central/Northeast Coast Yes2029/10/29

Saunders Damian G  5076 Central/Northeast Coast Yes2027/03/07

Saunders Michael O  5249 Central/Northeast Coast Yes2028/05/01

Shearman Aaron E  5482 Central/Northeast Coast Yes2029/05/10

Sheppard Crystal J  2158 Central/Northeast Coast Yes Yes2029/05/01

Simms Deanne M.  535 Central/Northeast Coast Yes Yes2029/02/26

Simms Lexie  5709 Central/Northeast Coast Yes Yes2030/11/07

Slaney Aloysius  5676 Central/Northeast Coast Yes2030/06/03

Smith Garland L.  633 Central/Northeast Coast Yes2031/03/09

Smith Kieran D  5748 Central/Northeast Coast Yes Yes2031/02/20

Snow Chad C.C.  3552 Central/Northeast Coast Yes2027/05/13

Spracklin Leah Brenda  5447 Central/Northeast Coast Yes2029/04/25

Squires Catherine  5648 Central/Northeast Coast Yes2030/05/08

Strickland Kobe  5073 Central/Northeast Coast Yes2027/04/06

Taylor Justin W  5250 Central/Northeast Coast Yes2028/05/02

Taylor Terrence Dean  2157 Central/Northeast Coast Yes Yes2029/04/30

Thomas Ashton  5071 Central/Northeast Coast Yes2027/04/06

Thomas Matthew  5697 Central/Northeast Coast Yes2030/07/09

Thompson Alethea  5646 Central/Northeast Coast Yes2030/05/08

Thompson Gregory A  2806 Central/Northeast Coast Yes2029/05/24

Thornley Philip  2032 Central/Northeast Coast Yes Yes2029/02/05
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Travers Terry T  4743 Central/Northeast Coast Yes2030/12/20

Vardy Ryan  5584 Central/Northeast Coast Yes2030/01/24

Warford Mackenzie D  4938 Central/Northeast Coast Yes Yes2026/07/19

Wellman Travis  5128 Central/Northeast Coast Yes2027/06/01

Wells Marc B. G.  4878 Central/Northeast Coast Yes Yes2026/07/15

Wells Matthew H. J.  4249 Central/Northeast Coast Yes2028/02/08

Whalen Cody  5657 Central/Northeast Coast Yes2030/05/14

Wheaton Bradley Melvin  5164 Central/Northeast Coast Yes2027/07/21

Willis Myron C  5548 Central/Northeast Coast Yes2029/10/02

Woodworth Ivan J.S.  4939 Central/Northeast Coast Yes Yes2026/07/21

Young Roger B  4250 Central/Northeast Coast Yes2028/02/08

Connaigre Peninsula

Anthony Morgan  5259 Connaigre Peninsula Yes2028/05/03

Berame Lee Malcolm  5734 Connaigre Peninsula Yes2031/02/03

Buffett Regina  3482 Connaigre Peninsula Yes2026/06/17

Bungay Ashley N  4886 Connaigre Peninsula Yes2026/05/11

Bungay Murray S  2696 Connaigre Peninsula Yes2026/05/11

Caines Gordon  2697 Connaigre Peninsula Yes2026/05/11

Casey Stephen MS  5420 Connaigre Peninsula Yes2029/03/04

Clark Lindsee G  4930 Connaigre Peninsula Yes2026/06/09

Collier Glen J  5273 Connaigre Peninsula Yes2028/05/11

Cousins Carlo B  4888 Connaigre Peninsula Yes2026/05/11

Cox Craig P  4487 Connaigre Peninsula Yes2029/03/05

Cox Lucas W  5258 Connaigre Peninsula Yes2028/05/03

Crant Terry H  2299 Connaigre Peninsula Yes2026/05/10

Davidge Mark Anthony  4060 Connaigre Peninsula Yes2027/05/19

Dennis Olivia C  4931 Connaigre Peninsula Yes2026/06/08

Durnford Bradley R  2705 Connaigre Peninsula Yes2029/03/26

Engram Jason D  2706 Connaigre Peninsula Yes2027/05/19

Framp Garry C  5121 Connaigre Peninsula Yes2027/05/19

Frazee Nigel R  5752 Connaigre Peninsula Yes2031/02/24

Fudge Donald Edward  4059 Connaigre Peninsula Yes2026/05/11

Fudge Michael A  2714 Connaigre Peninsula Yes2029/03/05

George Sheldon D.  2365 Connaigre Peninsula Yes2029/03/26

Green Austin N  4885 Connaigre Peninsula Yes2026/05/11

Hancock Robert M  5733 Connaigre Peninsula Yes2031/02/03

Herritt Paul Stanley  2363 Connaigre Peninsula Yes2029/03/26

Hickman Garry Edward  2092 Connaigre Peninsula Yes2028/07/11

Hunt Darryl Gordon  2362 Connaigre Peninsula Yes2029/03/26
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Hunt Todd  2361 Connaigre Peninsula Yes2029/03/19

Jensen Harvey L  2367 Connaigre Peninsula Yes2029/03/05

Kendell Andy G  4045 Connaigre Peninsula Yes2026/05/10

Kondratiuk Roman  5289 Connaigre Peninsula Yes2028/05/18

Laing Angela C  4053 Connaigre Peninsula Yes2026/06/09

Lawson Geoff  4381 Connaigre Peninsula Yes2028/05/16

Lee Rodney N  4044 Connaigre Peninsula Yes2026/05/10

Leights Henry J  4402 Connaigre Peninsula Yes2028/09/04

Loveless Roger J  5272 Connaigre Peninsula Yes2028/05/11

MacDonald Shannon C  4043 Connaigre Peninsula Yes2026/05/10

Maye Jeremy A  4887 Connaigre Peninsula Yes2026/05/11

Mercer Emilia E  5120 Connaigre Peninsula Yes2027/05/19

Mullins Aloysius H  4880 Connaigre Peninsula Yes2026/05/10

Murphy Matthew S  4990 Connaigre Peninsula Yes2026/09/20

Northcotte Murray R  4027 Connaigre Peninsula Yes2029/03/14

Organ Jason  4881 Connaigre Peninsula Yes2026/05/10

Pandher Anmol  5751 Connaigre Peninsula Yes2031/02/24

Pardy Christopher A  3663 Connaigre Peninsula Yes2029/03/27

Penton Leah J  5075 Connaigre Peninsula Yes2027/01/31

Poole Geoffrey M  5295 Connaigre Peninsula Yes2028/05/19

Poole Travis T  5294 Connaigre Peninsula Yes2028/05/19

Rose Craig Albert  2364 Connaigre Peninsula Yes2029/03/26

Rose Jacqueline M  4056 Connaigre Peninsula Yes2026/06/09

Rose Trevor M  4055 Connaigre Peninsula Yes2026/06/09

Savoury Corey  5435 Connaigre Peninsula Yes2029/03/28

Savoury Randell T  5122 Connaigre Peninsula Yes2027/05/19

Sheppard James  2701 Connaigre Peninsula Yes2026/05/11

Simms Karl  5271 Connaigre Peninsula Yes2028/05/11

Skinner David  5293 Connaigre Peninsula Yes2028/05/19

Skinner Steven W.G.  5123 Connaigre Peninsula Yes2027/05/19

Smith Cynthia  4058 Connaigre Peninsula Yes2026/05/11

Smith Tammy  4486 Connaigre Peninsula Yes2029/03/05

Snook Jason E  5257 Connaigre Peninsula Yes2028/05/03

Strowbridge Zachery  5119 Connaigre Peninsula Yes2027/05/19

Taylor Perry J  3458 Connaigre Peninsula Yes2028/06/12

Vaslett Wayne G  4524 Connaigre Peninsula Yes Yes2029/05/15

Walsh Louis M  3459 Connaigre Peninsula Yes2028/07/12

International

Bansgrove Christopher  5086 International Yes2027/04/22
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Zacharczuk Alexander  5692 International Yes2030/06/12

Labrador

Anderson Wilson W  3146 Labrador Yes Yes2027/01/12

Card Tyrone J  3431 Labrador Yes2028/06/12

Chubbs Lidija C  1935 Labrador Yes2027/03/04

Crewe Zonya  5189 Labrador Yes2027/12/13

Hamlyn Danielle M  3430 Labrador Yes2028/05/17

Kehoe Chris Patrick  2096 Labrador Yes2028/05/17

Kelly Blair G  3235 Labrador Yes2027/03/04

King Wayne  5645 Labrador Yes2030/05/08

Legge Nathan  5695 Labrador Yes2030/07/03

McEachren Tony  Banfield  1578 Labrador Yes2028/05/17

Michelin Cindy Anne  2093 Labrador Yes2028/05/17

Michelin Dennis T.  1986 Labrador Yes2027/03/04

Mills Stephen C  4346 Labrador Yes2028/05/17

Morris Phil D  4344 Labrador Yes2028/05/17

Nippard Morley W  3717 Labrador Yes2029/05/23

Norman Nolan  4548 Labrador Yes2029/05/23

Rowe Kirk Scott  1579 Labrador Yes2028/05/17

Rumbolt Donavon  5644 Labrador Yes2030/05/08

Ryland Ian  5464 Labrador Yes2029/05/03

Williams Matthew  5314 Labrador Yes2028/06/19

Williams Ronda  4936 Labrador Yes2026/06/30

Northern Peninsula

Atkins Felix W  5019 Northern Peninsula Yes2026/11/26

Barnes Perley L  5140 Northern Peninsula Yes2027/06/08

Barnes Tyson D.H.  5312 Northern Peninsula Yes2028/06/13

Benoit Michael W  2296 Northern Peninsula Yes2029/06/12

Brophy Leslie A  1005 Northern Peninsula Yes2029/02/22

Gaslard John  4951 Northern Peninsula Yes2026/08/05

Hare Gary R  5018 Northern Peninsula Yes2026/11/26

Hunter Garrett C  5311 Northern Peninsula Yes2028/06/13

Kennedy David P.  172 Northern Peninsula Yes2026/07/22

Kennedy Max  5005 Northern Peninsula Yes Yes2026/11/05

Nicholas Calvin D.  879 Northern Peninsula Yes2026/03/23

Parsons Fred  2165 Northern Peninsula Yes2028/02/24

Randell Bryton F. K.  4914 Northern Peninsula Yes2026/05/28

Reid Darrell H.  607 Northern Peninsula Yes2029/06/12

Not in Province

Auclair Joseph  5668 Not in Province Yes2030/04/24
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Bembridge Nicholas MD  5320 Not in Province Yes2028/06/21

Berard Tristan  4703 Not in Province Yes2026/04/28

Blanch Christopher  5284 Not in Province Yes2028/05/17

Bonneau Vincent  5285 Not in Province Yes2028/05/17

Borchardt Amanda J  3260 Not in Province Yes2026/05/11

Bouchard Jo-Annie  5114 Not in Province Yes2027/05/15

Bouchard Raphael  5340 Not in Province 2028/08/08

Brun Joris  5434 Not in Province Yes2029/03/27

Brzek Charly  5661 Not in Province Yes2028/04/12

Burke Curtis  5127 Not in Province Yes2027/05/12

Byrch William  5279 Not in Province Yes2028/05/16

Caron Kris  5690 Not in Province Yes2030/06/12

Chaput-Delorme Alex  5158 Not in Province Yes2027/05/16

Charron Guillaume  5291 Not in Province Yes2028/05/18

Christiansen Steven  524 Not in Province Yes2026/05/19

Clyburne Katie  5325 Not in Province Yes2028/06/23

Crocker Christopher R.  904 Not in Province Yes2026/06/09

Cudmore Shane  5330 Not in Province 2028/07/05

Daigle Mathieu Pierre  5326 Not in Province Yes2028/06/23

Daigle Pier-Luc  5090 Not in Province Yes2027/03/22

DeKock Fran  4918 Not in Province Yes2026/05/26

Deschatelets Vincent  5669 Not in Province Yes2030/04/23

Deschenes Pascal  5113 Not in Province Yes2027/05/13

Douglass Reed  5087 Not in Province Yes2027/04/20

DuFour Francois  4898 Not in Province Yes2026/04/16

Dupont Cassandra  5323 Not in Province Yes2028/06/23

Dyck Walter  5124 Not in Province Yes2027/05/12

Dyson James G  5278 Not in Province Yes2028/05/16

El Mamoun Oussama  5292 Not in Province Yes Yes2028/05/18

Enns Shannon  5322 Not in Province 2028/06/21

Faucher Cedric  5159 Not in Province Yes2027/06/05

Flamand Gabriel  5286 Not in Province Yes2028/05/17

Fougere Evan  5109 Not in Province Yes Yes2027/05/04

Friesen Mark  5091 Not in Province Yes2027/04/30

Frisch Dave  5126 Not in Province Yes2027/05/19

Geverink Denice C  5296 Not in Province Yes Yes2028/05/23

Gidych Ryan  5085 Not in Province Yes2027/03/27

Goguen Michel  5095 Not in Province Yes2027/04/25

Graham Alex  4919 Not in Province Yes2026/04/29
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Green Randell  5522 Not in Province Yes2029/07/25

Greer Michael  5313 Not in Province Yes2028/06/15

Hogarth Andrew  5283 Not in Province Yes2028/05/16

Hordal Landon  5280 Not in Province Yes2028/05/16

Huard Cameron  4876 Not in Province Yes2026/05/03

Jans Thomas  5089 Not in Province Yes2027/04/14

Knox Steven James  5149 Not in Province Yes2027/06/13

Laffile Mael  5662 Not in Province Yes2028/07/10

LeBlanc Philip  5691 Not in Province Yes2030/06/12

Lebolay Joran  5247 Not in Province Yes2027/02/07

Lerch Pierre  5433 Not in Province Yes2029/03/27

Little Phillip  5084 Not in Province Yes2027/03/25

Loewen Harvy  5319 Not in Province Yes2028/06/21

MacInnis Donald  5093 Not in Province Yes2027/04/28

Mahmoudi Ziari Amirarsalan  5324 Not in Province Yes2028/06/23

Marchand Mario  4923 Not in Province Yes2026/05/15

McKeage Peter Guy  5521 Not in Province Yes2029/07/25

Miller Eric  5036 Not in Province Yes2026/06/03

Millican Ian  5501 Not in Province Yes2029/05/12

Murphy Jamie  5135 Not in Province Yes2026/07/17

Neufeld German  5321 Not in Province Yes2028/06/21

Osborne Ian Graham  5150 Not in Province Yes2027/06/13

Payette Vincent  5065 Not in Province Yes2026/08/01

Peer Nicolas  5766 Not in Province Yes2027/10/04

Penner Randy  5318 Not in Province Yes2028/06/21

Perez Diego  4927 Not in Province Yes2027/02/05

Picard Valentin  5503 Not in Province Yes2029/05/15

Pierce Richard M  5302 Not in Province Yes2028/06/01

Proden Kenny  5622 Not in Province Yes2027/06/22

Rempel Clayton  5088 Not in Province Yes2027/04/09

Riopel Emerick  5287 Not in Province Yes2028/05/17

Schick Jesse  5094 Not in Province Yes2027/04/26

Seib Clairon  5125 Not in Province Yes2027/05/19

Sibbons Karl  5300 Not in Province 2028/05/26

Skinner Peter S.  501 Not in Province Yes2026/06/16

Skulski Megan  5670 Not in Province Yes Yes2030/05/26

Thompson Maria  5112 Not in Province Yes Yes2027/06/08

Tyler Morgan B  1625 Not in Province Yes2027/05/04

Unger Kenneth  5092 Not in Province Yes2027/04/29
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Vitry Olivier  4904 Not in Province Yes2026/04/15

Waito Katie  5260 Not in Province 2028/05/08

Westwood Mark  5634 Not in Province Yes2030/04/20

Wieldraayer Kurt  5431 Not in Province Yes2029/03/26

Wilkinson Chris  5282 Not in Province Yes2028/05/16

Yardley Gary  5281 Not in Province Yes2028/05/16

Southwest Coast

Brake Gerard  5658 Southwest Coast Yes2030/05/14

Brownrigg Gerard T  5244 Southwest Coast Yes2028/03/13

Childs Zachary J  5750 Southwest Coast Yes Yes2031/02/24

Courtney Robin G. C.  4906 Southwest Coast Yes2026/05/28

Durnford Noah  5421 Southwest Coast Yes2029/03/04

Hopkins Scott  5654 Southwest Coast Yes2030/05/14

Hulan Benjamin H  5764 Southwest Coast Yes2031/02/13

Osmond Neil H  5765 Southwest Coast Yes2031/02/13

Osmond Paul Clifford  5602 Southwest Coast Yes2030/02/14

Power Ernest J  5753 Southwest Coast Yes2031/02/26

Romain Ernest C.  418 Southwest Coast Yes2028/03/01

Seymour Kimberly  5010 Southwest Coast Yes Yes2026/11/05

Taylor Owen  5011 Southwest Coast Yes Yes2026/11/05

West Coast

Adams Jake  5147 West Coast Yes2027/06/08

Adeniyi Adeyinka S  5368 West Coast Yes Yes2028/11/28

Allenjames A Oleribe  5419 West Coast Yes Yes2029/03/04

Amo-Darkwa Joseph  5563 West Coast Yes Yes2029/11/15

Amoah Bernard  5370 West Coast Yes Yes2028/11/17

Anderson Adam D  5031 West Coast Yes Yes2027/02/25

Anstey Zoe  5712 West Coast Yes Yes2030/11/13

Armstrong Bruce  5134 West Coast Yes2027/05/27

Barnes Nicholas C  5304 West Coast Yes2028/06/08

Bennett Jacey F  5009 West Coast Yes Yes2026/11/05

Blake Emma-Lynn  5562 West Coast Yes Yes2029/11/15

Bollenbach Julia  5566 West Coast Yes Yes2029/11/15

Brake Brent C.  745 West Coast Yes2030/05/12

Brake Kevin E  5332 West Coast Yes2028/07/13

Brake Richard J  1081 West Coast Yes2031/02/13

Brock Danny H.R  1754 West Coast Yes2031/02/24

Brooks Sophia M  5373 West Coast Yes Yes2028/11/28

Brophy Jason  5408 West Coast Yes2029/02/22

Brown Stephen E  5406 West Coast Yes2029/02/20
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Butt Colin M.  2522 West Coast Yes2026/05/28

Caines Stephen  5671 West Coast Yes2030/05/26

Cameron Kelsey A  4900 West Coast Yes2026/05/21

Canning Amanda L  4734 West Coast Yes Yes2031/02/24

Carroll Ryan D  4706 West Coast Yes2030/05/12

Carter Don H.  244 West Coast Yes2029/05/01

Chaudhary Anurag  5610 West Coast Yes Yes2030/02/28

Collins Kayla A  5180 West Coast Yes Yes2027/11/10

Combdon Richard W  5143 West Coast Yes2027/06/08

Compton Kimberly M.A.  4733 West Coast Yes Yes2031/02/24

Cormier Kailey  5378 West Coast Yes Yes2028/11/28

Critchley George J.  606 West Coast Yes2029/06/12

Crocker Desmond E.T.  5305 West Coast Yes2028/06/08

Cross David D  5068 West Coast Yes2027/04/19

Cross Dennis G  5069 West Coast Yes2027/04/19

Cross Gordon Anthony  5207 West Coast Yes2028/02/24

Curnew Cameron J  5306 West Coast Yes2028/06/08

Curtis Joseph Scott  4950 West Coast Yes2026/08/05

Dawson James K  4158 West Coast Yes Yes2027/01/13

Day Brian  5243 West Coast Yes2028/03/14

Dennis Nathan J  3366 West Coast Yes2028/03/10

Doman Lukas P  5054 West Coast Yes Yes2027/02/25

Ello Rosen May B  5182 West Coast Yes Yes2027/11/10

Faran Muhammad  5412 West Coast Yes Yes2029/02/22

Farnell Nicholas  5515 West Coast Yes2029/07/25

Fisher Edward F  947 West Coast Yes2026/05/21

Flynn Jonathan A.  2747 West Coast Yes Yes2026/04/06

Foster Brooklyn Susan  5564 West Coast Yes Yes2029/11/15

Frampton Brad  5430 West Coast Yes2029/03/26

Gabbard Kyle  5154 West Coast Yes2027/06/08

Gill Richard M  4168 West Coast Yes Yes2027/02/16

Gillam Brian Joseph  5163 West Coast Yes Yes2027/08/12

Gillard Kristen D  4901 West Coast Yes2026/05/21

Gish Diane R  5116 West Coast Yes2027/05/19

Gough Geoff T.  371 West Coast Yes2026/04/15

Greene Cordelle A  5561 West Coast Yes Yes2029/11/15

Hancock Joshua J  5141 West Coast Yes2027/06/08

Hann Scotty D  4299 West Coast Yes Yes2028/03/13

Hann Terri S  4926 West Coast Yes2026/06/02
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Hartery Stephen C.  907 West Coast Yes2027/11/01

Hillier Bradley James  5407 West Coast Yes2029/02/22

Hinks Bernard W.  747 West Coast Yes2030/05/12

Hodder Eugene  5694 West Coast Yes2030/06/25

Hoskins Damien R  4908 West Coast Yes2026/05/28

House Justin M  3997 West Coast Yes2026/04/05

Hoyles Christopher M  5157 West Coast Yes Yes2027/06/24

Hulan Carl A.  442 West Coast Yes2030/03/18

Hunt Lisa  5611 West Coast Yes Yes2030/02/28

Ingram Tyson A. F.  4928 West Coast Yes2026/06/09

Jeffrey Stephanie  5013 West Coast Yes Yes2026/11/05

Johnson Brian R  4293 West Coast Yes2028/02/15

Johnson Richard H  4292 West Coast Yes Yes2028/02/15

Katanda Yeukai  5605 West Coast Yes Yes2030/02/14

Kaur Jashandeep  5708 West Coast Yes2030/11/07

Kavanagh Vanessa B  3398 West Coast Yes2028/02/14

Kennedy Karen J  2628 West Coast Yes2026/05/21

Kidd Alexandria  5707 West Coast Yes Yes2030/11/07

King Scott B  5144 West Coast Yes2027/06/08

Langdon Drew Robert  5409 West Coast Yes2029/02/22

Langdon Jenna B  5290 West Coast Yes2028/05/18

Lawrence Jade D. M.  5183 West Coast Yes Yes2027/11/10

Lilly Dwayne  3193 West Coast Yes2027/06/07

Loder Amie L  5185 West Coast Yes Yes2027/11/10

Lomond Derek K  2753 West Coast Yes2026/04/05

Lomond Paul S.  440 West Coast Yes2026/04/29

Lovell Darren T  4232 West Coast Yes2027/08/31

MacDonald Louis G  4818 West Coast Yes2031/02/06

MacLean Philip A.  776 West Coast Yes2030/02/14

Madore Leah  2540 West Coast Yes Yes Yes2027/12/12

Mahoney Dennis  5206 West Coast Yes2028/02/24

Marchant Paige  5033 West Coast Yes2027/02/25

Margeson Andrew  1839 West Coast Yes2028/03/09

Matchim Gordon D  3829 West Coast Yes2029/02/22

May Ian  5072 West Coast Yes2027/04/06

McCormack Thomas Andrew  2547 West Coast Yes2027/05/24

McEachren Mark D  5030 West Coast Yes2027/02/02

McFatridge Robert  1648 West Coast Yes2029/02/22

Meekis Jasmine A.  4947 West Coast Yes2026/07/22
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Mehmood Muhammad Tayyab  5607 West Coast Yes2030/02/14

Mercer Amy C  5002 West Coast Yes Yes2026/11/05

Milne James A  5000 West Coast Yes2026/11/15

Mullins Ashley D  3676 West Coast Yes2028/02/24

Murley Frank E.  355 West Coast Yes2027/09/23

Nadeem Muhammad  3998 West Coast Yes Yes2031/02/11

Ngwainmbi Caleb  5401 West Coast Yes Yes2028/12/20

Nieuwenhuis Kaleb J  4300 West Coast Yes Yes Yes2029/11/15

Nippard Sandy E  5142 West Coast Yes2027/06/08

Noel Matthew L  3001 West Coast Yes2027/02/25

Oke Gary  5410 West Coast Yes2029/02/22

Onajite Judy Oweibor  5371 West Coast Yes2028/11/28

Onolik Joseph  5715 West Coast Yes2030/11/13

Osmond Andrew  5603 West Coast Yes2030/02/14

Osmond Miranda N  5015 West Coast Yes Yes2026/11/05

Osmond Stephen A  5139 West Coast Yes2027/06/08

Park Taran L  5117 West Coast Yes2027/05/13

Parsons Crystal A  2999 West Coast Yes2027/02/16

Penney Darren T  5754 West Coast Yes2031/02/26

Pickett Dwight  5133 West Coast Yes2027/05/27

Pinksen Robert J. S.  5032 West Coast Yes2027/02/25

Power Frank J  5614 West Coast Yes2030/03/21

Putt Tyson M  5070 West Coast Yes2027/04/19

Reid Adrian David  3638 West Coast Yes Yes2029/01/16

Reid Eric L  945 West Coast Yes2028/07/31

Richardson Ian C  2086 West Coast Yes2030/05/26

Rideout Melvin Junior J.  398 West Coast Yes2029/05/22

Rideout Troy C  4705 West Coast Yes2030/05/12

Robbins William J  2794 West Coast Yes Yes2026/05/10

Saha Partha  5003 West Coast Yes Yes2026/11/05

Sami Abdullah  5422 West Coast Yes2029/03/04

Sheppard Dustin J  5145 West Coast Yes2027/06/08

Simmons Andy D  4828 West Coast Yes2026/04/12

Simmons Desiree K  4829 West Coast Yes2026/04/12

Simmons Melanie M  4830 West Coast Yes2026/04/12

Simmons Melanie M  4830 West Coast Yes2031/04/12

Simmons Wayne J.  777 West Coast Yes2027/02/16

Singh Akashdeep  5369 West Coast Yes Yes2028/11/28

Singh Sandeep  5012 West Coast Yes Yes2026/11/05
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Singh Sehajveer  5713 West Coast Yes2030/11/13

Smith Andrew  3827 West Coast Yes2030/01/16

Snelgrove Allan Craig  4538 West Coast Yes2029/05/24

Sparkes Ethan M  5137 West Coast Yes2027/06/08

Spears Eric M.  226 West Coast Yes2030/02/14

Suthesapavan Majunath  5181 West Coast Yes Yes2027/11/10

Taylor Dominick T.N.  5138 West Coast Yes2027/06/08

Tracy Osadiaye 

Osadebamwen

 5184 West Coast Yes2027/11/10

Umair Muhammad  5604 West Coast Yes2030/02/14

Umar Muhammad  5423 West Coast Yes2029/03/04

Usman Muhammad  5594 West Coast Yes2030/02/14

Vokey James H  1928 West Coast Yes2029/05/16

Vokey Joey L. A.  4948 West Coast Yes2026/07/27

Warren Michael L  5613 West Coast Yes2030/03/21

Wells Fred  774 West Coast Yes2027/02/16

Wheaton Zachary W  5455 West Coast Yes Yes2029/04/29

White Derek R  3390 West Coast Yes Yes2029/06/17

White Devon J  5014 West Coast Yes Yes2026/11/05

White Gerald  2029 West Coast Yes2028/02/28

Wright Andrew John  3642 West Coast Yes2029/02/21

Wright Sharon L  4452 West Coast Yes2029/01/18

Young Anthony Louis  5411 West Coast Yes2029/02/22

Zaeem Muhammad  4277 West Coast Yes Yes Yes Yes2028/02/15

Zakrevsky Sarah A  5375 West Coast Yes Yes2028/11/28

Total Number of Applicators: 941


